RESULTS OF PUBLIC OFFERING OF CROWN OIL SANDS RIGHTS

LEASE

PLAINS REGION

LO161

L0162

L0163

L0164

L0165

L0166

L0167

L0168

L0169

L0172

APPENDIX

IN METIS SETTLEMENTS 2013 SEPTEMBER 25

PURCHASER

REJECTED

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.

REJECTED

REJECTED

REJECTED

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.

HARVEST OPERATIONS CORP.

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.

TOTAL:

ACCEPTED
BONUS

$3,157,155.84

$483,440.64
$1,637,706.24
$2,539,499.52
$352,360.96
$1,255,741.44

$9,425,904.64

TOTAL HECTARES SOLD: 13,184

Pagelof1l

PRICE/
HA

$1,027.72

$314.74
$710.81
$826.66
$2,752.82
$408.77

$714.95



