APPENDIX

RESULTS OF PUBLIC OFFERING OF CROWN OIL SANDS RIGHTS

IN METIS SETTLEMENTS 2013 SEPTEMBER 25

<u>LEASE</u>	<u>PURCHASER</u>	ACCEPTED BONUS	PRICE/ <u>HA</u>
PLAINS REGION			
L0161	REJECTED		
L0162	CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.	\$3,157,155.84	\$1,027.72
L0163	REJECTED		
L0164	REJECTED		
L0165	REJECTED		
L0166	CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.	\$483,440.64	\$314.74
L0167	HARVEST OPERATIONS CORP.	\$1,637,706.24	\$710.81
L0168	CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.	\$2,539,499.52	\$826.66
L0169	CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.	\$352,360.96	\$2,752.82
L0172	CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.	\$1,255,741.44	\$408.77
	TOTAL:	\$9,425,904.64	\$714.95
	TOTAL HECTARES SOLD:	13,184	